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Schools open for students
National Day for Truth & Reconciliation

Thanksgiving Da

Professional Development Day (PSA)
Professional Development Day (School Based)

Remembrance Day

Winter break — Schools not in session
Schools reopen after winter break

OCTOBER

SMTWT F S
1 2 3 45

6 7 8 9101112
13114 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 2425 26
27 28 29 30 31

MARCH

SMTWTF S
1

2 3 456 78
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
22
29

NOVEMBER
SMTWTF
1

S
2
9

3456 78
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

APRIL

SMTWTF S
1 2 3 45

6 7 8 9101112
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
2021 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

Tuesday, September 3, 2024

Monday, September 30, 2024

Monday, October 14, 2024

Friday, October 25, 2024
Friday, November 8, 2024

Monday, November 11, 2024

Curriculum Implementation Da Friday, December 6, 2024
Last day of classes before winter break Friday, December 20, 2024

December 21 — January 5, 2025
Monday, January 6, 2025

Professional Development Day (District Day) Monday, February 3, 2025
Professional Development Day (School Based) Tuesday, February 4, 2025

Family Da

Last day of classes before spring break
Spring break — Schools not in session

Monday, February 17, 2025

Friday, March 14, 2025
March 15 — March 30, 2025

Schools reopen after spring break Monday, March 31, 2025
Good Friday Friday, April 18, 2025
Easter Monday Monday, April 21, 2025

Professional Development Day (School Based)

Monday, May 5, 2025

Victoria Day Monday, May 19, 2025
Year-end Administrative Day Friday, June 27, 2025

DECEMBER
SMTWTF S
1234567

8 9 1011121314
1516 17 18 19 20 21

22 28
29

MAY
SMTWT
1

F s
2 3
41616 7 8 910
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1819 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

I:I STATUTORY HOLIDAY

I:l NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAY

Total days in session: 187
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|:| VACATION PERIOD

I:l ADMINISTRATIVE DAY

Minimum number of hours of instruction that must be offered as

per School Act and Calendar Regulation:

853 hours of instruction for students in Kindergarten
878 hours of instruction for students in Grades 1 to 7
952 hours of instruction for students in Grades 8 to 12

ONLINE LEARNING (K-12): Island Connect Ed has year-round
schooling with the school closed during district-wide winter and spring
vacations and August 5, 2024 — August 23, 2024 for summer vacation.
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